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   ROCKVILLE CAMPUS DEPARTMENTS (AY 2022) 
 

AREA 
 

DEAN/DIRECTOR 
 

SR. ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE 

Applied Technologies and Gudelsky 
Institute for Technical Education 

Mr. Ed Roberts 
Instructional Dean 
 X77688 / GU 210 

ed.roberts@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Dallas Davenport 
X7745 / GU 209 

Business, Economics, Accounting, 
Computer Applications, Hospitality 

Management, and Paralegal Studies 
(BEACAHMPS) 

Dr. John Coliton 
Interim Collegewide Dean 

X75031 / MT 622 
john.coliton@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Michelle Brink 
X75031 / MT 624 

 

Education and Social Sciences Dr. Eric Benjamin 
Collegewide Dean 
X75030 / MT 617 

eric.benjamin@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Zainab Ali 
 X75030 / MT 620 

English and Reading Dr. Elizabeth Benton  
Acting Instructional Dean 

X74071 / MT 502 
elizabeth.benton@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Zainab Ali 
 X75030 / MT 620 

 

Science, Engineering and Technology 
 

Dr. Muhammad Kehnemouyi 
Collegewide Dean 

X74406 / SW 201G 
muhammad.kehnemouyi@montgomerycoll

ege.edu 

Ms. Brooke Crothers 
X74406 / SW 201B 

 

Student Services Dr. Tonya Mason 
Collegewide Dean of Student Success and 

Rockville Student Affairs 
X75052 / MT 605  

tonya.mason@montgomerycollege.edu 
Ms. Sue Haddad 

Interim Associate Dean of Student Affairs 
X75087 / SV 305FF 

Debra.bright@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Nancy Han 
X75052 / SV 301F 

 
 
 

Ms. Suni Zabala 
X75019 / SV 301F 

Visual, Performing, and Media Arts 
 
 

Dr. Frank Trezza 
Collegewide Dean 
X75031 / MT 621 

Frank.Trezza@montgomerycollege.edu 
 
 

Ms. Michelle Brink 
 X75031 / MT 624 
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   ROCKVILLE CAMPUS DEPARTMENTS (AY 2022) 
DEPARTMENT CHAIRPERSON / DIRECTOR / COORDINATOR SUPPORT STAFF 

English Language for Academic Purposes 
(ELAP), Linguistics, and Communication 

Studies 

Mr. Ray Gonzales 
Department Chair 
X77439 / MT 512A 

raymond.gonzales@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Maribel Serrano Peguero 
X77408 / MT 512 
Ms. Marie Roche 
X77504 MT 427 

Applied Technologies and Gudelsky 
Institute for Technical Education 

Ms. Chantal Vilmar 
Department Chair 
X71718 / TC 208 

chantal.vilmar@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Berhan Wubneh 
X75142 / TC 207 

Art 
 
 

Mr. Tendai Johnson 
Department Chair 
X77649 / AR 202 

tendai.johnson@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Belva Hill 
X75115 / AR 201 

Assessment Center Mr. Guillermo Laya 
Collegewide Director 
X71596 / CC 017A 

guillermo.laya@montgomerycollege.edu  

Vacant 

Athletics Ms. Tarlouh Gasque 
Director of Athletics 

X77587 / SV 217 
tarlouh.gasque@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Sherry Isom 
X77593 / SV 217 

Biology Dr. Rebecca Thomas 
Department Chair 
X75124 / SC 234C 

rebecca.thomas@montgomerycollege.edu  

Ms. Vanessa Aderibigbe 
X72330 / SC 234B 

Business, Economics, Computer 
Applications, and Hospitality Management 

Ms. Kathryn Klose 
Interim Department Chair 

X75148 / HU 246 
kathryn.klose@montgomerycollege.edu 

Vacant 

Chemistry Dr. Laura Anna 
Department Chair 

X 75489 / SC 331C 
laura.anna@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Anne Fernando  
 X75129 / SC 331B 

Collegewide Honors Program 
 

Dr. Lucy Laufe 
Collegewide Department Chair 

X77453 / MT 212 
lucy.laufe@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Om Rusten 
X74100 / MT 212 

Kaylin Nguyen 
X74377 / HU 203 

Counseling and Advising Ms. Marcella Karp 
Department Chair 
X75066 / SV 206S 

marcella.karp@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Gaby Aranda 
X75083 / SV 206MM 

Ms. Tonya Harris 
X74162 / SV 206E 

Disability Support Services Ms. Shalawn Childs 
Interim Collegewide Department Chair 

 X75061 / SV305V 
shalawn.childs@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Erin Hudgins 
X75058 / SV 305EE 

Education and Psychology Dr. Tracey Smith-Bryant 
Interim Department Chair 

X71396 / NP 224 
tracey.smith-bryant@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Van Tong (RV SOE) 
X71757 / CS 120 
Ms. Fern Duncan 
X74061 / CS 121 

E-Learning, Innovation, and Teaching 
Excellence (ELITE) 

(formerly CTL & Distance Learning) 

Dr. Michael Mills 
Vice President 

X76001/ MK 342L 
michael.mills@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Sharmini Azees 
X72000 / MK 342J 

Ms. Jeana Beaulieu 
X76002 / MK 342K 

Engineering, Physical and Computer 
Sciences 

Dr. Nawal Benmouna 
Department Chair 
X75230 / SC 436B 

nawal.benmouna@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Bonita Bennett 
X75230 / SC 436B 
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   ROCKVILLE CAMPUS DEPARTMENTS (AY 2022) 
 

DEPARTMENT 
 

CHAIRPERSON / DIRECTOR / COORDINATOR 
 

SUPPORT STAFF 
English and Reading Ms. Teri Hurst 

Department Chair 
X75425 / MT 526 

teri.hurst@montgomerycollege.edu  

Ms. Julie Choe 
X77458 / MT 526 
Yasmel Rodriguez 
X77409 / MT 526 

Health and Physical Education Ms. Elizabeth Ridings 
Department Chair 
X77575 / PE 236A 

elizabeth.ridings@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Collette Brown 
X77575 / PE 236 

History and Political Science Mr. Joseph Stumpf 
Department Chair 
X77280 / HU 274 

joseph.stumpf@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Ola Cole 
X75178 / HU 270 

Institute for Part-Time Faculty Engagement 
and Support 

 

Dr. Rachel Bonaparte 
Interim Director 

X74388 / MT 512A 
rachel.bonaparte@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Lisa Dobbins  
Ms. Geneva Gray 
X75242 / HU 008 

Library Ms. Suzette Spencer 
Director of Library and Information Services 

X72340 / MT 303J 
suzette.spencer@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Josephine Trawick 
X77915 / MT 303H 

Macklin Business Institute 
 

Mr. Stephen Lang 
Program Director 
X71707 / HU 208 

stephen.lang@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Lindsay Yare 
X71707 / HU 208 

 

Marriott Hospitality Center 
 

Ms. Jana Anderson 
Program Coordinator 

X75159 / HU 257 
jana.anderson@montgomerycollege.edu 

Vacant 

Mathematics and Statistics Dr. Ben Nicholson 
Department Chair 
X75222 / SC 250B 

ben.nicholson@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Christina Roskovich 
X75194 / SC 250C 

 

The Judy E. Ackerman  
STEM Learning Center 

Ms. Carol Burbage 
Director 

X75200 / SW109 
carol.burbage@montgomerycollege.edu  

Dr. Fred Katiraie 
Faculty Coordinator 
X78060 / SC 354P 

fred.katiraie@montgomerycollege.edu 

Vacant 

Media Arts and Technologies Mr. Erik Swanson 
Department Chair 
X77529 / TC 122 

john.swanson@montgomerycollege.edu 

Mr. Sam Aung 
X77535 / TC 116 

Montgomery Scholars Dr. John Wang 
Director 

X75416 / MT 212D 
john.wang@montgomerycollege.edu 

Vacant 
 

Paul Peck Humanities Institute 
 

Ms. Sara Ducey 
Director 

X77333 / MT 212B 
sara.ducey@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Om Rusten 
X74100 / MT 212 

Performing Arts Mr. Alvin Trask 
Department Chair 
X77551 / TA 124 

alvin.trask@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Mikka Newsome 
X75185 / TA 123 

Ms. Renee Morgan 
X77554 / MU 107 

Robert E. Parilla Performing Arts Center 
 

Ms. Debra Fyodorov 
Arts Center Manager 

X77536 / PA 104 
debra.fyodorov@montgomerycollege.edu 

Vacant 
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   ROCKVILLE CAMPUS DEPARTMENTS (AY 2022) 
 

DEPARTMENT 
 

CHAIRPERSON / DIRECTOR / COORDINATOR 
 

SUPPORT STAFF 
School of Education Dr. Tracy Smith-Bryant 

Department Chair 
X71396 / SV 406L 

tracy.smith-bryant@montgomerycollege.edu 
Dr. Sonia Pruneda-Hernandez 

Collegewide Senior Director/Chair of Early Childhood 
Education Programs 
X74168 / SV 406M 

sonia.pruneda-hernandez@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Van Tong 
X 71757 / SV 406F 

 

Sociology, Anthropology, and Criminal 
Justice 

 

Ms. Ginger Robinson 
Interim Department Chair 

X77513 / HU 227 
ginger.robinson@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Katie Torkashvan 
X75246 / HU 233 

Student Life Ms. Lisa Hackley 
Director 

X75092 / SV 104G 
lisa.hackley@montgomerycollege.edu 

Vacant 

Student Support Services  
TRIO Grant  

 

Ms. Huong Nguyen 
Program Director 
X71765 / SB 006 

huong.nguyen@montgomerycollege.edu 

Vacant 

Study and Travel Abroad Mr. Greg Malveaux 
Collegewide Coordinator 

X77197 / MT 212F 
gregory.malveaux@montgomerycollege.edu 

Vacant 

Women’s and Gender Studies 
 

 

Ms. Genevieve Carminati 
Coordinator 

X77446 / MT 212E 
genevieve.carminati@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Om Rusten 
X74100 / MT 212 

World Languages and Philosophy Ms. Ivonne Bruneau-Botello 
Department Chair 
X73993 / MT 429A 

ivonne.bruneau-botello@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Ifang Navintranonth 
X75393 / MT 429 

Ms. Chelsea Yeatman 
X72387 MT 429 

Writing, Reading and Language Center 
 

 

Dr. Lucinda Grinnell 
WRLC Manager 
X74042 / HU 002 

lucinda.grinnell@montgomerycollege.edu 

Ms. Jin Khademi 
X77215 
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